

Quotations invited for Center Validation for AMH SSC

Greetings from the Apparel Made-ups & Home Furnishing Sector Skill Council.

Introduction of AMH SSC

The Government of India has constituted Prime Minister's ambitious skill development programme under the leadership of the National Skill Development Corporation. The NSDC mandates skill formation to develop the workforce with enhanced skill through structured programme and assessment.

Owing to the presence of widespread training centers, participated by both public and private entities, determining the quality of training rendered at different training centers is crucial to the success of skill development programme and, thus, skill assessment is essential part of skill development.

AMH SSC has been launched jointly by the Ministry of Textiles, National Skill Development Corporation and the Apparel Export Promotion Council with primary mandate of enhancing and to build a capacity in skill development. One of the salient features of the AMH SSC is designing of training programmes, based on industry demands of different segments and to ensure that all successful trainees are certified through accredited agency.

AMH SSC has been authorized by NSDC for evolving assessing proficiencies of skills of trainees for the Apparel, Made-ups and Home furnishing sectors for their respective subject areas. The assessment is defined as a structured process in which evidence of performance is gathered and evaluated against approved QPs/NOSs, as approved by the NSDC.

AMH SSC has developed 45 National Occupational Standards for the Apparel, Made-Ups and Home Furnishing industry;

The Apparel, Made-ups & Home Furnishing Sector Skill Council is now fully operational and is equipped with more than 160 Training Partners, 27 Assessment Bodies and 5 Master Trainers.

Competitive quotations are invited from concerned players having knowledge and infrastructure

to conduct Center Validation for AMH SSC.

The selected agency is expected to do the following;

- Prepare a Center Validation form, as per instructions to be given by the AMH SSC
- Conduct the Center Validation through APP for Metros and Non Metro Training Partners.
- Compile the result immediately after the completion of Inspection.
- Submit the report to AMH SSC

Interested organisations may submit their quotes to ddbd@sscamh.com by 19th April, 2017 along with details of their organisation and capabilities and experience in conducting Center Validation in the past.

For any clarification, Ms Sandhya Makkar at +91 7835027703 or Mr Ujjal Kar at +91 7835027709 may please be contacted.

CEO, AMH SSC, reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the quotations without assigning any reason, whatsoever.

Sd/-

Dr. Roopak Vasishtha CEO and Director General AMH SSC